Illinois law.
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Section 370.810  Medical Care Policies 

a)	Each facility shall have a written program updated annually regarding the provision of health maintenance services and the procedures for their implementation. 

b)	The resident (or his or her guardian), shall have a physician of his or her own choosing to care for his or her medical needs.  The resident shall be encouraged to see his or her physician as often as necessary as determined by his or her physician to assure adequate medical care. 

c)	Each applicant accepted for admission shall have a complete physical examination either within one (1) month prior to admission or within seventy-two (72) hours after admission to the facility.  This examination shall include an evaluation of the resident's condition and recommendations for his or her care. 
